
2025 Executive Officers Council (EOC)  
Board of Directors 

 

SENIOR OFFICERS_____________________________________________________________ 
 

 

Mike Erdmann, President, ’25 
HBA of Marion & Polk Counties (OR) 
mike@homebuildersassociation.org 
503-363-6676 
 

 

 

Greg Lane, Vice-President, ’25 
BIA of Washington 
GregL@biaw.com 
360-352-7800 

 

Holly Fraccaro, Secretary, ‘25 
HBA of Durham, Orange and Chatham 
Counties (NC) 
holly@hbadoc.com   
919-493-8899 

 

 

Natalie Fryer, Immediate Past President, ’25 
HBA of Fayetteville (NC) 
natalie@fayhba.org   
910-309-4245 

DIRECTORS-AT-LARGE________________________________________________ 

 

Cameron Moore, Region B, ‘25-’26 
Wilmington-Cape Fear HBA (NC)  
cameron@wilmhba.org  
910-799-2611 

 

 

Ruth Ann Miller, Director-at-Large, ‘25-’27 
Athens Area HBA (GA) 
eo@aahba.com  
706-543-5760 

 

Tiffany Heitzman, Director-at-Large, ‘25-
’27 
HBA of Greater Aiken-Augusta Region 
(GA) 
tiffany@homebuildersaugusta.org   
706-860-2371 

 

 

Ashley Burnette, Director-at-Large, ‘25-’27 
HBA of Greater Knoxville (TN) 
aburnette@hbaknoxville.com 
865-546-4665 

Executive Officers Council 
Anna Gimeno, Director 

agimeno@nahb.org 
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Claudia Cieslar, Director-at-Large, ‘25-’27 
HBA of Midwest Georgia 
hbamwg@bellsouth.net 
770-716-7109 

   

REGIONAL DIRECTORS________________________________________________ 

 

Carla Zapotek, Region A, ‘24-’26 
HBA of Bucks & Montgomery 
Counties (PA) 
czapotek@hbahomes.com 
215-657-1300 

 

 

Kathryn Gillis, Region A, ‘25-’27 
HBA of Delaware 
kgillis@brad-de.org  
(302) 678-1520 

     

 

Donna Barrett, Region B, ‘24-’26 
Charlotte-DeSoto BIA (FL) 
donna@cdbia.com   
941-625-0804 

 

 

Megan Carroll, Region B, ‘25-’27 
BA of the Blue Ridge Mountains (NC)  
megan@ashevillehba.com 
828-299-7001 

 

Bob Penrose, Region C, ‘25-’26 
HBA of St. Joseph Valley (IN) 
bob@hbasjv.com  
574-258-0411 

 

 

Sarah Foster, Region C, ‘25-’27 
HBA of the Upper Peninsula (MI) 
info@upbuilders.org 
906-228-2312 

 

Meredith Townsend, Region D, ‘24-
’26 
HBA of Greater Little Rock (AR) 
meredith@hbaglr.com   
501-758-3646 

 

 

Dan Mills, Region D, ’25-‘27 
HBA of Greater New Orleans (LA) 
dmills@hbagno.org 
504-837-2700 
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Nikki Giordano, Region E, ‘24-’26 
Anchorage HBA (AK) 
Nikki@ahba.net 
907-522-3605 

 

 

Lindsay Brown, Region E, ‘25-’27 
Central Washington HBA 
lbrown@cwhba.org  
509-454-4006 

 

 

APPOINTMENTS_____________________________________________________ 
 

 

Jerry Hall, Presidential Appt., ‘25-’26 
MBA of King & Snohomish Counties (WA) 
jhall@mbaks.com   
425-451-7920 

 

 

Michele Leppard, Presidential Appt., 
‘25-’26 
Metropolitan B&CA of New Jersey 
mleppard@metrobca.org 
973-887-2888 

 

Dave Nielsen, Presidential Appt. ‘25-’26 
HBA of Greater Portland (OR) 
daven@hbapdx.org 
503-684-1880 
 

 

 

Anetha Sanford, VP Appt. ‘25-’26 
HBA of Kentucky 
anetha@hbak.com 
503-684-1880 
 

 

Rick Wajda, VP Appt., ‘25-’26 
Indiana BA 
rick@buildindiana.org 
317-917-1100 

 

 

Katy Nelson, Secretary Appt. ‘25-’26 
Topeka Area BA 
katy.nelson@buildingtopeka.org 
785-273-1260 

 

Jay Iverson, CAE, Past President Rep. 
HBA of Iowa  
jayiverson@hbaiowa.org   
515-278-0255 

 

 

Jeffrey Smith, PDC Chair 
HBA of Greater Tulsa (OK) 
jsmith@tulsahba.com   
918-663-5820 
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